
CLIMAX 20-P EARMUFF
Climax Earmuffs have been designed and manufactured in accordance with Regulation (EU) 2016/425 and harmonised standard  EN352-1:2002, EN352-4:2006,  EN352-6:2002, EN352-8:2008, EN 352-3:2002. 
Notified body responsible for EU type certificate:
SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE LTD, Notified body 2777, Bracetown Business Park, Clonee D15 YN2P, Ireland
Notified boy responsible for Module C2: 
SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE LTD, Notified body 2777, Bracetown Business Park, Clonee D15 YN2P, Ireland
Declaration of conformity available in www.productosclimax.com

Read this instruction thoroughly before using the product.  The headband of this earmuff is made of PC+POM+PE, Cushion: PU foam coated in PVC and have a weight on 350 gram. Earmuffs are of Medium size range ear-muffs will fit the 
majority of wearers. Small size range and Large size range ear-muffs are designed to 1it wearers far who medium size range earmuffs are not suitable.The earmuff provides audio signal sound pressure level limitation and the earmufflimits 
the entertainment audio signal to 82 dB(A) effective to the ear. The audibility of warning signals at a specific workplace may be impaired while using the entertainment facility. Warning! The output of the electrical audio circuit of this 
hearing protector may exceed the daily limit sound level. 

TECHNICAL DATA
Bluetooth version: Bluetooth 5.0; Support agreement: HSPl .2, HFPl .6, - A2DP1 .2, AVRCPl .4; Transmission distance: >10m; Call life: > 30 hours; Charging time: 3.5 hours; Pairname: Climax
Storage temperature: -20-55°C; Storage humidity: <30%; Operating temperature: 0-40°C; Working humidity: <80%; Materials used: PC, POM, PE, ABS, PP, PVC, PU silicone, SiO2, LiCoO2, Cu, Al;
Product weight: 350 g/pair (+/-5 g)

DESCRIPTION
[Function 1] CLIMAX 20-P earmuff with Bluetooth Technology lets you seamlessly stream entertainment from your mobile phone and anyother Bluetooth enabled device, integrated microphone lets you makeand takephone calIs without 
removing the ear protection.
[Function 2] The built in stereo microphones allow detection of the direction of ambient sounds, enhancing communication abilities and awareness of surroundings sounds such as voices, machines and warning signaIs to safe level yet it 
provides good hearing protection.
[Function 3] Besides, earmuff actively listen to surrounding sounds and automatic shuts off amplification when ambient sounds reached 82dB.
This earmuffs is provided with audio input. AII functions can be used indepently only!

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:
1. Extend the headband befare use, Place the ear cups over each ear, make sure the microphone in the forward position to obtain the best listening condition.
2. Adjust the headband by sliding the headband up or down to the fil position.
3. The ear cushions should seals the ear firmly against the head. Far best results, remove all hair under the cushion,Noise reduction will be adversely effected by anything that impairs the seals of the earmuff cushions against the head, such 
as thick spectacle frames, hats, etc.

HOW TO OPERATE CLIMAX 20-P EARMUFF WITH FUNCTION 1
1. Bluetooth On/off: Press and hold the “On/Off switch far 3 seconds and a tone “Power on” is advised. The Bluetooth function is turned on. The indicator light is red (on far 1 second) likewise, press and hold the “On/Off” switch far 3 seconds 
to turn off the Bluetooth function and a tone “Power off” is advised.2. Pair-able status and empty paired lis!. Press and hold the “On/Off” switch for 6 seconds while in the off state, and press and hold the “Play” button far 3 seconds to 
disconnect when connected. The earmuffs is intopair-able state , and the Bluetooth indicatortlashes blue every 1O seconds. When the earmuff is in pair-able state, it can be found and paired by other devices such as mobile phones. The 
device name of the earmuffis: “Climax”. Successfully paired devices will be saved in the list. In the Bluetooth disconnected state, press and hold the “Volume-” and “Volume+” buttons far 5 seconds at the same time, which will clear the 
paired list.3. Disconnected State and Connected State. When the earmuff is disconnected to Bluetooth (the indicator flashes red and blue rapidly), if there is a device in the pairing list, the headset will actively connect to the device when 
power on again. The indicator light flashes blue every 10 seconds afterthe headset is connected to the device ar while it is working.4. Call function and Control. When the earmuff is connected to Bluetooth, double-dick the “Play” button 
tore-dial the last dialed number;When the earmuffs is in the outgoing call, click the “Play’’ button to cancel the externa! pullout;When the earmuffis ringing, clickthe “Play’’ button to answer the call, and press and hold the “Play” button 
to reject the call. When the earmuff is in a call, clickthe “Play’’ button to cancel the curren! call, double-dick the “Play’’ button to switch between “Use the phone to talk’’ and “falkwith the headset”, and click the “Volume +/-” button to 
increase/decrease the call volume.S. Play Music and Control: When the earmuff is connected, click the “Play” button to play music. During play status, click the “Play” button to pause ; When the headset is playing music, click the “Volume+”/ 
“Volume-”button to increase /decrease the volume, long press the “Volume+”/ ‘’Volume-” button to play the next song/ to play the previous one.6. Bluetooth Under-voltage Prompt Function and Automatic Shutdown When the Bluetooth 
function is turned on, and the battery power is low, the indicator light flashes red every 1O seconds, and a “beep” sound is sounded every 2 minutes. After the battery is exhausted ar the pairing time exceeds 5 minutes, the Bluetooth will 
automatically Shut down.

HOW TO OPERATE CLIMAX 20-P EARMUFF WITH FUNCTION 2 & 3
1.  After properlywearing the earmuff, turn the ‘’Volume control” on clockwise, After “click”, the headphones are powered on.Continue to rotating the ‘’Volume control” clockwise to adjust the volume from small to large.
2. Adjust the volume from large to small by rotating the’Volume control” Counterclockwise, After “click’’, the headphones are powered off.
3. After the earmuff are power on, when the ambient sounds are greater ar equal to 82dBs,The earmuff will automatic shuts off the sounds.

HOW TO OPERATE CLIMAX 20-P EARMUFF WITH FUNCTION AUDIO INPUT:
Use the included 3.5mm audio cable to connect the headset to your external playback device. (Automatically detect that the cable is plugged in and starts working. When you are finished, you should unplug the cable to prevent the battery 
from running out.)
Note:
1. The headset can adjust the volume of the device (by clicking “Volume-” and “Volume+”);
2. When the device has an audio cable inserted, the Bluetooth function cannot be turned on, and the already opened will also be automatically turned off. When the line-in removal, it switch to bluetooth status and a tone “bluetooth 
connected” is advised.

CHARGING INSTRUCTIONS:
Connect your USB charger to the earmuff using the equipped USB charging cable. The charging indicator lights red to indicate that it is charging; The charging indicator lights green to indicate that charging is complete.
Note:
1. Please use SV 1A charger far charging;
2, The battery should be fullyfilled before using the headphones which is not using for a long time.
Warning:
1. This product and accessories should be protected from children’s contact to avoid injury;
2. There are batteries and flammable materiaIs in this product. Do not get clase to the tire source and put it in a high temperature environment to avoid explosion or fire;
3. Non-professionals, please do not open and repair!

IMPORTANT
The earmuffs should be fitted, adjusted and maintained in accordance with the instruction.The earmuffs should be worn at all time in noisy surroundings.The earmuffs should be regularly inspected far serviceability. The earmuffs maybe 
cleaned with mild soap and water. They must not be dipped into water.Earmuffs and in particular cushions may deteriorate with use and should be examined at the frequent intervals for sings of wear, for example, cracking or sound 
leakage.The fitting of hygiene covers to the cushions may affect the acoustic performance of the earmuffs.Before and after use, store in a dry place. The temperature should not exceed 55 ºC. The product may be adversely affected by certain 
chemical substance. Further information you have to obtain from themanufacturer.The earmuff is provided with electronic restoration of surrounding sound. The wearer should check correct operation befare use. lf distortion or failure is 
detected, the wearer should refer to manufacturer’s advise far maintain and replacement of the batteries.The microphone’s wind protector, which eliminates white noise etc. should be kept clean.The earmuffs is provided withan electrical 
audio input jack. The wearer should check for correct operation before use. lf distortion of failure is detected, the wearer should refer to manufacturer’s advise.lf above mentioned information are not fallowed, the protection and function 
afforded by the earmuff may be severely impaired.

ENVIRONMENT INFORMATION
Electrical and electronic equipment (EEE) contains materials, components and substances that- may be hazardous and harmful to human health and the environmentif waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE) is not 
disposed of correctly. Products marked with a crossed-out wheeled bin are electrical and electronic equipment. The crossed-out wheeled bin indicates that waste electrical and electronic equipment mustnot be disposed of with 
unsorted household waste, but must be collected separately.

PROTECTOR AUDITIVO CLIMAX 20-P
Los protectores auditivos Climax han sido diseñados y fabricados de acuerdo con el reglamento (UE) 2016/425 y con la norma armonizada EN352-1:2002, EN352-4:2006  EN352-6:2002, EN352-8:2008 EN 352-3:2002.
Organismo notificado responsable del certificado UE de Tipo:
SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE LTD, Nº 2777, Bracetown Business Park, Clonee D15 YN2P, Irlanda
Organismo notificado responsable del sistema de control Módulo C2:
SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE LTD, Nº2777, Bracetown Business Park, Clonee D15 YN2P, Irlanda
Declaración de conformidad: www.productosclimax.com

Lea detenidamente estas instrucciones antes de utilizar el producto.  La diadema de esta orejera está hecha de PC+POM+PE, almohadilla Espuma de PU recubierta de PVC y tiene un peso de 350 gramos. Las orejeras son de tamaño medio y se 
adaptan a la mayoría de los usuarios. Las orejeras de tamaño pequeño y las de tamaño grande están diseñadas para aquellos usuarios a los que las orejeras de tamaño medio no les resultan adecuadas. La audibilidad de las señales de advertencia 
en un lugar de trabajo específico puede verse afectada mientras se utiliza la instalación de entretenimiento. Advertencia La salida del circuito eléctrico de audio de este protector auditivo puede superar el nivel sonoro límite diario. 

DATOS TÉCNICOS
Version Bluetooth: Bluetooth 5.0; Protocolos soportados: HSPl .2, HFPl .6, - A2DP1 .2, AVRCPl .4; Distancia transmisión: >10m; Duración llamada: >30 horas; Tiempo de carga: 3.5 horas; Emparejamiento: Climax
Temperatura de almacenamiento: -20-55°C; Humedad almacenamiento: <30%; Temperatura de trabajo: 0-40°C; Humedad de trabajo: <80%; Materiales utilizados: PC, POM, PE, ABS, PP, PVC, PU silicone, SiO2, LiCoO2, Cu, Al; Peso del producto: 
350 g/pair (+/-5 g)

DESCRIPCIÓN:
[Función 1]El protector auditivo CLIMAX 20-P con tecnología Bluetooth le permite transmitir entretenimiento sin problemas desde su teléfono móvil y cualquier otro dispositivo con Bluetooth, el micrófono integrado le permite hacer y recibir 
llamadas telefónicas sin quitarse la protección auditiva. 
[Función 2] Los micrófonos estéreo incorporados permiten la detección de la dirección de los sonidos ambientales, lo que mejora las habilidades de comunicación y la percepción de los sonidos del entorno, como voces, máquinas y señales de 
advertencia, a un nivel seguro, pero brinda una buena protección auditiva. 
[Función 3] Además, el protector auditivo escucha activamente los sonidos del entorno y apaga automáticamente la amplificación cuando los sonidos ambientales alcanzan los 82dB. 
Estas orejeras cuentan con entrada de audio. ¡Todas las funciones solo se pueden utilizar de forma independiente!

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO:
1. Extienda la diadema antes de usarla, coloque los auriculares sobre cada oreja, asegúrese de que el micrófono esté en la posición delantera para obtener las mejores condiciones de escucha. 
2. Ajuste la diadema deslizándola hacia arriba o hacia abajo hasta la posición fil. 
3. Las almohadillas deben sellar la oreja firmemente contra la cabeza. Para obtener los mejores resultados, elimine todo el pelo que haya debajo de las almohadillas. La reducción del ruido se verá afectada por cualquier cosa que impida el sellado 
de las almohadillas contra la cabeza, como monturas de gafas gruesas, sombreros, etc.

FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL PROTECTOR AUDITIVO CLIMAX 20-P CON FUNCIÓN 1
1. Activación/desactivación del Bluetooth: Mantenga pulsado el “interruptor de encendido/apagado durante 3 segundos y se avisará con un tono de “encendido”. La función Bluetooth se enciende. La luz indicadora es roja (encendida durante 1 
segundo). Asimismo, mantenga pulsado el interruptor “On/Off” durante 3 segundos para desactivar la función Bluetooth y se emitirá un tono de “Power off”. 2. Estado de emparejamiento y lista de emparejamiento vacía. Mantenga pulsado el 
interruptor “On/Off” durante 6 segundos mientras está en estado de desconexión y mantenga pulsado el botón “Play” durante 3 segundos para desconectar cuando esté conectado. Las orejeras están en estado de emparejamiento, y el indicador 
de Bluetooth parpadea en azul cada 10 segundos. Cuando el protector auditivo está en estado de emparejamiento, puede ser encontrada y emparejada por otros dispositivos, como los teléfonos móviles. El nombre del dispositivo del protector 
auditivo es: “Climax”. Los dispositivos emparejados con éxito se guardarán en la lista. En el estado de desconexión de Bluetooth, mantenga pulsados los botones “Volumen-” y “Volumen+” durante 5 segundos al mismo tiempo, lo que borrará la 
lista de dispositivos emparejados. 3. Estado desconectado y estado conectado. Cuando el protector auditivo está desconectada al Bluetooth (el indicador parpadea en rojo y azul rápidamente), si hay un dispositivo en la lista de emparejamiento, 
el auricular se conectará activamente al dispositivo cuando se encienda de nuevo. La luz del indicador parpadea en azul cada 10 segundos después de que el auricular se conecta al dispositivo ar mientras está funcionando. 4. Función de llamada 
y control. Cuando el protector auditivo está conectada al Bluetooth, pulse dos veces el botón “Play” para Cuando el protector auditivo esté en una llamada saliente, pulse el botón “Play” para cancelar la llamada externa; Cuando el protector 
auditivo esté sonando, pulse el botón “Play” para contestar la llamada, y mantenga pulsado el botón “Play” para rechazar la llamada. Cuando el protector auditivo está en una llamada, haga clic en el botón “Play” para cancelar la llamada en curso, 
pulse dos veces el botón “Play” para cambiar entre “Usar el teléfono para hablar” y “Falcar con el auricular”, y haga clic en el botón “Volumen +/-” para aumentar/disminuir el volumen de la llamada. S. Reproducción de música y control: Cuando 
el protector auditivo esté conectada, haga clic en el botón “Reproducir” para reproducir música. Durante el estado de reproducción, haga clic en el botón “Reproducir” para hacer una pausa ; Cuando el auricular está reproduciendo música, haga 
clic en el botón “Volumen+”/”Volumen-” para aumentar/disminuir el volumen, pulse prolongadamente el botón “Volumen+”/ ‘’Volumen-” para reproducir la siguiente canción/ para reproducir la anterior. 6. Función de aviso de baja tensión del 
Bluetooth y apagado automático Cuando la función Bluetooth está encendida, y la carga de la batería es baja, la luz indicadora parpadea en rojo cada 1O segundos, y suena un “pitido” cada 2 minutos. Cuando la batería se agota o el tiempo de 
emparejamiento supera los 5 minutos, el Bluetooth se apaga automáticamente.

CÓMO UTILIZAR EL PROTECTOR AUDITIVO CLIMAX 20-P CON FUNCIÓN 2 Y 3
1.  Después de ponerse correctamente el protector auditivo, gire el ‘’Control de volumen” en el sentido de las agujas del reloj, Después del “clic”, los auriculares se encienden.Continúe girando el ‘’Control de volumen” en el sentido de las agujas del 
reloj para ajustar el volumen de menos a más.
2. Ajuste el volumen de menos a más girando el ‘’Control de volumen” en sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj, Después de “clic”, los auriculares se apagan.
3. Una vez encendidas las orejeras, cuando el sonido ambiental sea mayor o igual a 82dBs, las orejeras se apagarán automáticamente.

CÓMO UTILIZAR EL PROTECTOR AUDITIVO CLIMAX 20-P CON FUNCIÓN DE ENTRADA DE AUDIO:
Utilice el cable de audio de 3,5 mm incluido para conectar el protector auditivo a su dispositivo de reproducción externo. (Detecta automáticamente que el cable está conectado y comienza a funcionar. Cuando termine, deberá desenchufar el 
cable para evitar que se agote la batería).
Nota:
1, El auricular puede ajustar el volumen del dispositivo (haciendo clic en “Volumen-” y “Volumen+”;
2. Cuando hay un cable de audio insertado, la función Bluetooth no se puede encender, y la ya abierta también se apagará automáticamente. Cuando se retira la línea de entrada, se cambia al estado de bluetooth y se avisa con un tono de 
“bluetooth conectado”.

INSTRUCCIONES DE CARGA:
Conecte su cargador USB a el protector auditivo utilizando el cable de carga USB suministrado. El indicador de carga se ilumina en rojo para indicar que se está cargando; El indicador de carga se ilumina en verde para indicar que la carga se ha 
completado.
Nota:
1. Por favor, utilice el cargador SV 1A durante la carga;
2. La batería debe estar completamente cargada antes de utilizar los auriculares que no se han usado durante mucho tiempo.
Advertencia:
1. Este producto y los accesorios deben ser protegidos del contacto de los niños para evitar lesiones;
2. 2. Este producto contiene pilas y materiales inflamables. No se acerque a la fuente de alimentación y colóquelo en un entorno de alta temperatura para evitar una explosión o un incendio;
3. 3. Los no profesionales no deben abrir ni reparar este producto.

IMPORTANTE
Las orejeras deben colocarse, ajustarse y mantenerse de acuerdo con las instrucciones. Las orejeras deben llevarse siempre puestas en entornos ruidosos. Las orejeras deben inspeccionarse periódicamente para comprobar su buen funcionamien-
to. las orejeras pueden limpiarse con agua y jabón neutro. no deben sumergirse en agua. Las orejeras y en particular las almohadillas pueden deteriorarse con el uso y deben examinarse a intervalos frecuentes para detectar signos de desgaste, 
por ejemplo, grietas o fugas de sonido. La colocación de fundas higiénicas en las almohadillas puede afectar al rendimiento acústico de las orejeras. Antes y después de su uso, guárdelas en un lugar seco. la temperatura no debe superar los 55 ºC. 
El producto puede verse afectado negativamente por determinadas sustancias químicas. La orejera está provista de un sistema electrónico de restauración del sonido ambiente. El usuario debe comprobar el correcto funcionamiento antes de su 
uso. Si se detecta distorsión o fallo, el usuario debe consultar las recomendaciones del fabricante para el mantenimiento y sustitución de las pilas. El usuario debe comprobar el correcto funcionamiento antes de su uso. Si se detecta una distorsión 
o fallo, el usuario debe consultar al fabricante. Si no se siguen las indicaciones anteriores, la protección y el funcionamiento de la orejera pueden verse seriamente afectados. 

INFORMACIÓN MEDIOAMBIENTAL
Los aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE) contienen materiales, componentes y sustancias que pueden ser peligrosos y nocivos para la salud humana y el medio ambiente si los residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE) 
no se eliminan correctamente. Los productos marcados con un contenedor tachado son aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos. El contenedor tachado indica que los residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos no deben eliminarse con la 
basura doméstica sin clasificar, sino que deben recogerse por separado.



PROTECTEUR AUDITIF CLIMAX 20-P
Le casque anti-bruit CLIMAX 20-P sont été conçus et fabriqués conformément au Règlement (EU) 2016/425 et aux normes harmonisées EN352-1:2002, EN352-4:2006 & EN352-6:2002, EN352-8:2008. 
Organisme Notifié chargé du certificat type EU: SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE LTD, Notified body 2777, Bracetown Business Park, Clonee D15 YN2P, Ireland
Organisme Notifié chargé du Module C2
SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE LTD, Organisme notifié 2777, Bracetown Business Park, Clonee D15 YN2P, Ireland
Déclaration de conformité de l’UE : www.productosclimax.com.

Lire attentivement cette instruction avant d’utiliser le produit. Le bandeau de ce casque antibruit est fabriqué en PC+POM+PE, le coussin : Mousse PU enrobée de PVC et pèse 350 grammes. Les casques antibruit de petite taille et de 
grande taille sont conçus pour les utilisateurs pour lesquels les casques antibruit de taille moyenne ne conviennent pas. Le casque antibruit limite le niveau de pression sonore du signal audio et le casque antibruit limite le signal audio de 
divertissement à 82 dB(A) effectif à l’oreille. L’audibilité des signaux d’avertissement sur un lieu de travail spécifique peut être altérée lors de l’utilisation de l’installation de divertissement. Avertissement ! La sortie du circuit audio électrique de 
ce protecteur auditif peut dépasser le niveau sonore limite quotidien.  

DONNÉES TECHNIQUES
Version Bluetooth : Bluetooth 5.0 ; Contrat d’assistance : HSPl .2, HFPl .6, - A2DP1 .2, AVRCPl .4 ; Distance de transmission : > 10 m ; Durée d’appel : > 30 heures ; Temps de charge : 3,5 heures ; Paire : Climax 
Température de stockage : -20-55°C ; Humidité de stockage : <30 % ; Température de fonctionnement : 0-40°C ; Humidité de travail : <80 % ; Matériaux utilisés : PC, POM, PE, ABS, PP, PVC, silicone PU, SiO2, LiCoO2, Cu, Al ; Poids du produit : 
350 g/paire (+/-5 g)

DESCRIPTION
[Fonction 1] Le protecteur auditif CLIMAX 20-P avec la technologie Bluetooth vous permet de diffuser en continu des divertissements à partir de votre téléphone portable et de tout autre appareil compatible Bluetooth, le microphone intégré 
vous permet de faire et de prendre des appels téléphoniques sans retirer la protection auditive.
[Fonction 2] Les microphones stéréo intégrés permettent de détecter la direction des sons ambiants, améliorant ainsi les capacités de communication et la perception des sons environnants tels que les voix, les machines et les signaux 
d’avertissement à un niveau sûr tout en assurant une bonne protection auditive.
[Fonction 3] De plus, le casque écoute activement les sons environnants et coupe automatiquement l’amplification lorsque les sons ambiants atteignent 82dB.
Ce casque antibruit est équipé d’une entrée audio. Les fonctions AII ne peuvent être utilisées que de manière indépendante !

INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION :
1. Déployez le bandeau avant l’utilisation, placez les oreillettes sur chaque oreille, assurez-vous que le microphone est en position avancée pour obtenir les meilleures conditions d’écoute.
2. Ajustez le bandeau en le faisant glisser vers le haut ou vers le bas jusqu’à la position souhaitée.
3. Les coussinets d’oreille doivent bien sceller l’oreille contre la tête. Pour obtenir les meilleurs résultats, enlevez tous les cheveux sous le coussin, La réduction du bruit sera affectée par tout ce qui nuit à l’étanchéité des coussinets du casque 
antibruit contre la tête, comme des montures de lunettes épaisses, des chapeaux, etc.

COMMENT UTILISER LE PROTECTEUR AUDITIF  CLIMAX 20-P AVEC FONCTION 1
1. Activation/désactivation du Bluetooth : Appuyez et maintenez l’interrupteur “On/Off” pendant 3 secondes et un signal sonore “Power on” est émis. La fonction Bluetooth est activée. Le témoin lumineux est rouge (allumé pendant 1 
seconde). De même, appuyez sur l’interrupteur “On/Off” pendant 3 secondes pour désactiver la fonction Bluetooth et un signal sonore “Power off” est émis.2. Statut de jumelage et liste de jumelage vide. Appuyez et maintenez le bouton “On/
Off” pendant 6 secondes lorsqu’il est éteint, ou appuyez et maintenez le bouton “Play” pendant 3 secondes pour vous déconnecter lorsque vous êtes connecté. Le casque antibruit est enet l’indicateur Bluetooth clignote en bleu toutes les 10 
secondes. Lorsque le casque antibruit est en état d’appariement, il peut être trouvé et apparié par d’autres appareils tels que des téléphones mobiles. Le nom du dispositif du casque antibruitest : “Climax”. Les dispositifs appariés avec succès 
sont enregistrés dans la liste. Dans l’état déconnecté de Bluetooth, appuyez et maintenez les boutons “Volume-” et “Volume+” pendant 5 secondes en même temps, ce qui effacera la liste appariée.3. État déconnecté et état connecté. Lorsque 
le casque est déconnecté de Bluetooth (le voyant clignote rapidement en rouge et bleu), s’il y a un dispositif dans la liste d’appairage, le casque se connectera activement au dispositif lorsqu’il sera rallumé. Le témoin lumineux clignote en bleu 
toutes les 10 secondes après la connexion de l’oreillette au dispositif pendant qu’elle fonctionne.4. Fonction d’appel et contrôle. Lorsque l’oreillette est connectée à Bluetooth, double-cliquez sur le bouton “Play” pourLorsque le casque est en 
appel sortant, cliquez sur le bouton “Play” pour annuler l’appel externe. Lorsque le casque sonne, cliquez sur le bouton “Play” pour répondre à l’appel, et maintenez le bouton “Play” enfoncé pour rejeter l’appel. Lorsque le casque est en cours 
d’appel, cliquez sur le bouton “Play” pour annuler l’appel en cours, double-cliquez sur le bouton “Play” pour basculer entre “utiliser le téléphone pour parler” et “parler avec le casque”, et cliquez sur le bouton “Volume +/-” pour augmenter/
diminuer le volume de l’appel.S. Jouer de la musique et contrôler : Lorsque le casque est connecté, cliquez sur le bouton “Play” pour écouter de la musique. Pendant la lecture, cliquez sur le bouton “Play” pour faire une pause ; Lorsque le casque 
diffuse de la musique, cliquez sur le bouton “Volume+”/”Volume-” pour augmenter/diminuer le volume, appuyez longuement sur le bouton “Volume+”/”Volume-” pour lire la chanson suivante/ pour lire la précédente.6. Fonction de rappel en 
cas de sous-tension et arrêt automatique du Bluetooth Lorsque la fonction Bluetooth est activée et que la batterie est faible, le voyant lumineux clignote en rouge toutes les 10 secondes et un “bip” sonore retentit toutes les 2 minutes. Lorsque 
la batterie est épuisée ou que le temps d’appairage dépasse 5 minutes, la fonction Bluetooth s’éteint automatiquement.

COMMENT FAIRE FONCTIONNER LE CASQUE ANTI-BRUIT CLIMAX 20-P AVEC LES FONCTIONS 2 & 3
1.  Après avoir correctement porté le casque, tournez le bouton de réglage du volume dans le sens des aiguilles d’une montre, après un “clic”, le casque est mis sous tension.
2. Réglez le volume de grand à petit en tournant le ‘’Contrôle du volume’’ dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d’une montre, Après le ‘’clic’’, le casque est mis hors tension.
3. Après la mise sous tension du casque, lorsque les sons ambiants sont supérieurs ou égaux à 82dBs, le casque s’éteint automatiquement.

COMMENT FAIRE FONCTIONNER LE CASQUE ANTI-BRUIT CLIMAX 20-P AVEC FONCTION ENTRÉE AUDIO :
Utilisez le câble audio de 3,5 mm fourni pour connecter le casque à votre appareil. (Il détecte automatiquement que le câble est branché et commence à fonctionner. Lorsque vous avez terminé, vous devez débrancher le câble pour éviter que 
la batterie ne s’épuise). Remarque : 1. L’oreillette peut régler le volume (en cliquant sur “Volume-” et  “Volume+” ; 2. Lorsqu’un câble audio est inséré, la fonction Bluetooth ne peut pas être activée, et la fonction déjà ouverte sera également 
désactivée automatiquement. Lorsque le câble audio est retiré, la fonction Bluetooth est activée et le signal sonore “Bluetooth connecté” est émis.

INSTRUCTIONS DE CHARGEMENT :
Connectez votre chargeur USB à l’oreillette, en utilisant le câble de charge USB fourni. Le témoin de charge s’allume en rouge pour indiquer qu’il est en cours de charge ; le témoin de charge s’allume en vert pour indiquer que la charge est 
terminée.
Remarque :
1. Veuillez utiliser un chargeur SV 1A pour la charge ;
2. la batterie doit être entièrement remplie avant d’utiliser le casque qui n’est pas utilisé pendant une longue période.
Avertissement :
1. Ce produit et ses accessoires doivent être protégés du contact des enfants pour éviter toute blessure ;
2. Ce produit contient des piles et des matériaux inflammables. Ne pas s’approcher de la source d’énergie et le mettre dans un environnement à haute température pour éviter toute explosion ou incendie ;
3. Les non-professionnels ne doivent pas ouvrir et réparer l’appareil !

IMPORTANT
Les casques antibruit doivent être montés, ajustés et entretenus conformément aux instructions. Les casques antibruit doivent être portés en permanence dans des environnements bruyants. Les casques antibruit doivent être régulièrement 
inspectés pour vérifier leur état de fonctionnement. Les casques antibruit peuvent être nettoyés avec de l’eau et du savon doux. Les protège-oreilles, et en particulier les coussins, peuvent se détériorer avec l’usage et doivent être examinés à 
intervalles fréquents pour détecter les signes d’usure, par exemple, des fissures ou des fuites sonores.L’installation de housses hygiéniques sur les coussins peut affecter la performance acoustique des protège-oreilles.Avant et après l’usage, 
stockez dans un endroit sec. La température ne doit pas dépasser 55 ºC. Le produit peut être affecté négativement par certaines substances chimiques. Pour plus d’informations, veuillez vous adresser au fabricant. Le casque antibruit est 
doté d’un système électronique de restauration du son environnant. L’utilisateur doit vérifier le bon fonctionnement de l’appareil avant de l’utiliser. Si une distorsion ou une défaillance est détectée, l’utilisateur doit se référer aux conseils du 
fabricant pour l’entretien et le remplacement des piles.Le protège-vent du microphone, qui élimine les bruits blancs, etc. doit être maintenu propre.Le protège-oreilles est fourni avec une prise d’entrée audio électrique. L’utilisateur doit vérifier 
le bon fonctionnement de l’appareil avant de l’utiliser. Si une distorsion ou une défaillance est détectée, l’utilisateur doit se référer aux conseils du fabricant.Si les informations mentionnées ci-dessus ne sont pas respectées, la protection et la 
fonction offertes par le casque antibruit peuvent être sérieusement compromises.

INFORMATIONS ENVIRONNEMENTALES
Les équipements électriques et électroniques (EEE) contiennent des matériaux, des composants et des substances qui peuvent être dangereux et nocifs pour la santé humaine et l’environnement si les déchets d’équipements 
électriques et électroniques (DEEE) ne sont pas éliminés correctement. Les produits marqués d’une poubelle barrée sont des équipements électriques et électroniques. La poubelle barrée indique que les déchets d’équipements 
électriques et électroniques ne doivent pas être jetés avec les déchets ménagers non triés, mais doivent être collectés séparément.

Frecuency (Hz)
Frecuencia 
Fréquence 

125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000

Average noise reduction (dB)
Atenuación media
Valeur principale

17.9 20.0 24.9 33.1 35.1 39.0 40.9

Standard deviation
Desviación típica 
Écart type 

2.7 2.4 2.8 3.4 3.0 3.5 3.1

APV (dB)
Valor APV 
Valeur APV

15.2 17.6 22.1 29.8 28.5 35.5 37.8

ES EN FR

1 Diadema ajustable Adjustable headband Bandeau réglable

2 Micrófono de ambiente Microphone Microphone

3 Un botón de reproducción/
contestador de teléfono

A Play button/answer 
phone

A Bouton de lecture/répondeur 
téléphonique 

4 Volumen + Volume + Volume +

5 Interruptor 
encendido / apagado

On/Off switch
Bouton ON / OFF 

6 Volumen - Volume - Volume -

7 Control del volumen Volume control Contrôle du volume

8 Indicador Bluetooth Bluetooth indicator Indicateur Bluetooth

9 Entrada auxiliar Auxinput Entrée auxiliaire

10  Micrófono de voz Talking microphone Microphone de conversation

11 Indicador de carga Charging indicator Indicateur de charge

12 Interfaz de carga USB USB charging interface Interface de charge USB

H= 31 dB M= 26 dB L= 20 dB SNR= 29 dB
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